potential costs and the extent of the works required prior to submitting a legal offer to purchase. 

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes 

£250,000 

We are of the opinion that the subjects should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for a 

sum of not less than £250,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING) 

Valuation and market comments 

£290,000 

We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a vacant 

possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £290,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY 

THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING) 

Property market activity has been impacted due to the current response to Covid-19. This has resulted 

in an unprecedented set of circumstances on which to make a valuation judgement. The advice is 

therefore reported on the basis of “material valuation uncertainty” as per the RICS Red Book Global